

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L)NO.34981 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Kamal Keswani .. Plaintiff.

v/s.

Nirmala M. Relwani & Another .. Defendants.

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2025.11.19
12:51:38 +0530

Adv. Rohan Cama with Adv. Srividya Venkar and Adv. Sarabjt Singh i/b. J
Law Associates, for the Applicant/ Plaintiff.

Adv. Sean Wassoodew with Adv. Ashna Shah and Adv. Rutuja Joshi i/b.
Monica Parikh, for the Defendants.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 This Interim Application has been filed for various reliefs.

2 Since this a family dispute involving three sisters, the learned
Counsel appearing for the parties inform the Court that the parties will
make an attempt to amicably resolve the matter.

3 For that purpose, Defendant No.1 will furnish to the Plaintiff
whatever disclosures are necessary.

4 Stand over to 1st December, 2025 under the caption “for filing consent terms/ for settlement”.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)