

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.34981 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani .. Applicant.
v/s.
Nirmala M. Relwani .. Defendant.

Digitally signed
by SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2025.12.02
11:37:14 +0530

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI

Adv. Sarabjot Singh i/b. J. Law Associates, for the Applicant/ Orig.
Plaintiff.
Adv. Rujuta Joshi i/b. Adv. Monica Parikh, for the Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 This matter is placed today for Settlement/ filing Consent Terms. The learned Counsel for the parties inform the Court that the parties require some more time to file the Consent Terms.

2 Accordingly, place the matter on 15th December, 2025 under the caption “for settlement/ filing consent terms”.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)