

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (LODG,) NO. 34981 OF 2025**

Kamal Keswani ... Applicant

In the matter between

Kamal Keswani ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Nirmala Murli Relwani and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Srividya Venkat with Sarabjot Singh i/b. J Law Associates for the Plaintiff/Applicant

Mr. Sean Wassooddew with Rujuta Joshi i/b. Monica Parikh for the Defendants

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Matter is placed on today's Board under the caption for settlement. Mr. Cama, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that parties are at an advanced stage and he is hopeful that Consent Terms would be arrived at between them within a period of two weeks.

2. Accordingly, place this matter on 20th January 2026 under the caption of filing Consent Terms.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar