

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 34988 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 34981 OF 2025

Kamal KeswaniPETITIONER

V/S

Nirmala Murli RelwaniRESPONDENT

Adv. Sarabjot Singh with Srividya Venkat (V.C) i/b. J Law
Associates for the Plaintiff/Applicant
Adv. Rujuta Joshi i/b. Monica Parikh for the
Defendants

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/02/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)