

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.04
16:46:50
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 34981 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Kamal Keswani ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Nirmala Murli Relwani ... Defendant

Mr. Srividya Venkat a/w. Mr. Sarabjot Singh i/b. J Law Associates for Applicant.

Ms. Rutuja Joshi i/b. Ms. Monica Parikh for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 3rd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C :

1. The parties have informed the Court that insofar as one of the items viz., Flat at Pune is concerned, there is an agreement between them to sell the flat and distribute the sale proceeds.
2. Considering this, stand over to 17th February 2026.
3. In the meantime, the Defendants shall disclose the estate of the deceased that is stated to be situated in Ghana.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.