

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 34981 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani ... Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Nirmala Murli Relwani and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Sarabjot Singh i/b. J. Law Associates for the Applicant/Plaintiff
Mr. Sean Wassoodew a/w. Rujuta Joshi i/b. Monica Parikh for Defendants

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of the parties, who state that some progress has been made in the settlement talks held between them, stand over to 4th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.02.20
15:34:24 +0530