

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34988 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 34981 OF 2025

Kamal Keswani .. Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Nirmala Murli Relwani & Anr. .. Defendants

Ms. Srividya Venkat a/w Ms. Sarabjot Singh i/b J. Law Associates for Applicant/org. Plaintiff.
Ms. Rujuta Joshi i/b Monica Parikh for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties state that the draft of the Consent Terms have already been exchanged between them and the same needs to be finalised.
2. As and by way of a last chance, stand over to **29th April 2026** under the caption “For Settlement/Filing Consent Terms”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil